
Scope of Approval
CAS Number Matrix Hazardous Substance Method Accreditation Body

67-64-1 Air Acetone TO-15 PJLA
71-43-2 Air Benzene TO-15 PJLA
75-27-4 Air Bromodichloromethane TO-15 PJLA
75-25-2 Air Bromoform TO-15 PJLA
74-83-9 Air Bromomethane TO-15 PJLA

106-99-0 Air Butadiene, 1,3- TO-15 PJLA
104-51-8 Air Butylbenzene, n- TO-15 PJLA
135-98-8 Air Butylbenzene, sec- TO-15 PJLA
98-06-6 Air Butylbenzene, tert- TO-15 PJLA
75-15-0 Air Carbon Disulfide TO-15 PJLA
56-23-5 Air Carbon Tetrachloride TO-15 PJLA

108-90-7 Air Chlorobenzene TO-15 PJLA
67-66-3 Air Chloroform TO-15 PJLA
74-87-3 Air Chloromethane TO-15 PJLA
98-82-8 Air Cumene (isopropylbenzene) TO-15 PJLA

110-82-7 Air Cyclohexane TO-15 PJLA
124-48-1 Air Dibromochloromethane TO-15 PJLA
106-93-4 Air Dibromoethane, 1,2- (Ethylene Dibromide) TO-15 PJLA
76-14-2 Air Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane, 1,2- (Freon 114) TO-15 PJLA
95-50-1 Air Dichlorobenzene, 1,2- TO-15 PJLA

541-73-1 Air Dichlorobenzene, 1,3- TO-15 PJLA
106-46-7 Air Dichlorobenzene, 1,4- TO-15 PJLA
75-71-8 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane (Freon-12) TO-15 PJLA
75-34-3 Air Dichloroethane, 1,1- TO-15 PJLA

107-06-2 Air Dichloroethane, 1,2- TO-15 PJLA
75-35-4 Air Dichloroethylene, 1,1- TO-15 PJLA

156-59-2 Air Dichloroethylene, 1,2-cis- TO-15 PJLA
156-60-5 Air Dichloroethylene, 1,2-trans- TO-15 PJLA
78-87-5 Air Dichloropropane, 1,2- TO-15 PJLA

10061-01-5 Air Dichloropropene, cis-1,3- TO-15 PJLA
10061-02-6 Air Dichloropropene, trans-1,3- TO-15 PJLA

123-91-1 Air Dioxane, 1,4- TO-15 PJLA
75-00-3 Air Ethyl Chloride TO-15 PJLA
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Scope of Approval
CAS Number Matrix Hazardous Substance Method Accreditation Body

100-41-4 Air Ethylbenzene TO-15 PJLA
87-68-3 Air Hexachlorobutadiene TO-15 PJLA

110-54-3 Air Hexane, N- TO-15 PJLA
591-78-6 Air Hexanone, 2- TO-15 PJLA
67-63-0 Air Isopropanol TO-15 PJLA
78-93-3 Air Methyl Ethyl Ketone (2-Butanone) TO-15 PJLA

108-10-1 Air Methyl Isobutyl Ketone (4-methyl-2-pentanone) TO-15 PJLA
1634-04-4 Air Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) TO-15 PJLA

75-09-2 Air Methylene Chloride TO-15 PJLA
91-20-3 Air Naphthalene TO-15 PJLA

103-65-1 Air Propyl benzene TO-15 PJLA
100-42-5 Air Styrene TO-15 PJLA
79-34-5 Air Tetrachloroethane, 1,1,2,2- TO-15 PJLA

127-18-4 Air Tetrachloroethylene TO-15 PJLA
108-88-3 Air Toluene TO-15 PJLA
76-13-1 Air Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane, 1,1,2- (Freon 113) TO-15 PJLA

120-82-1 Air Trichlorobenzene, 1,2,4- TO-15 PJLA
71-55-6 Air Trichloroethane, 1,1,1- TO-15 PJLA
79-00-5 Air Trichloroethane, 1,1,2- TO-15 PJLA
79-01-6 Air Trichloroethylene TO-15 PJLA
75-69-4 Air Trichlorofluoromethane TO-15 PJLA
95-63-6 Air Trimethylbenzene, 1,2,4- TO-15 PJLA

108-67-8 Air Trimethylbenzene, 1,3,5- TO-15 PJLA
108-05-4 Air Vinyl Acetate TO-15 PJLA
75-01-4 Air Vinyl Chloride TO-15 PJLA

179601-23-1 Air Xylene, m+p- TO-15 PJLA
95-47-6 Air Xylene, o- TO-15 PJLA
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Attachment: Amendment to Scope of Approval 

Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

 
DIVISION OF SPILL PREVENTION AND RESPONSE 

Contaminated Sites Program 
Laboratory Approval Program 

 
PO Box 111800 

Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800 
CS Chemist: 907.465.5346 

cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov 
 
 
June 6, 2024 
 
Nicole Bryson 
ALS Environmental - Simi Valley 
2655 Park Center Drive Suite A  
Simi Valley, CA 93065 

 
RE: Amendment #1 to Contaminated Sites Laboratory Approval 17-019 
 
On May 17, 2024, ALS Environmental - Simi Valley received an approval letter from the Alaska 
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Contaminated Sites Laboratory Approval Program 
(CS-LAP). On June 6, 2024, you requested an amendment to your approval. This letter adds the 
compounds in the attached Scope of Approval to your existing approval. 
 
Please note that for the compounds added to your approval, the effective date is June 6, 2024. These 
compounds are not retroactively added to cover the period between May 17, 2024, and June 6, 2024. 
 
Please attach this letter to your original approval letter and Scope of Approval issued May 17, 2024. 
The two combined letters and the Scope of Approval are the documentation of your approval 
through the CS-LAP. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at (907) 465-5346, or by email at 
cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Zuzana Culakova 
CS-LAP Approval Officer 

mailto:cs.lab.cert@alaska.gov


Scope of Approval
CAS Number Matrix Hazardous Substance Method Accreditation Body

67-64-1 Air Acetone TO-15 SIM PJLA
71-43-2 Air Benzene TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-27-4 Air Bromodichloromethane TO-15 SIM PJLA
74-83-9 Air Bromomethane TO-15 SIM PJLA

106-99-0 Air Butadiene, 1,3- TO-15 SIM PJLA
56-23-5 Air Carbon Tetrachloride TO-15 SIM PJLA

108-90-7 Air Chlorobenzene TO-15 SIM PJLA
67-66-3 Air Chloroform TO-15 SIM PJLA
74-87-3 Air Chloromethane TO-15 SIM PJLA

124-48-1 Air Dibromochloromethane TO-15 SIM PJLA
106-93-4 Air Dibromoethane, 1,2- (Ethylene Dibromide) TO-15 SIM PJLA
95-50-1 Air Dichlorobenzene, 1,2- TO-15 SIM PJLA

541-73-1 Air Dichlorobenzene, 1,3- TO-15 SIM PJLA
106-46-7 Air Dichlorobenzene, 1,4- TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-71-8 Air Dichlorodifluoromethane (Freon-12) TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-34-3 Air Dichloroethane, 1,1- TO-15 SIM PJLA

107-06-2 Air Dichloroethane, 1,2- TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-35-4 Air Dichloroethylene, 1,1- TO-15 SIM PJLA

156-59-2 Air Dichloroethylene, 1,2-cis- TO-15 SIM PJLA
156-60-5 Air Dichloroethylene, 1,2-trans- TO-15 SIM PJLA
78-87-5 Air Dichloropropane, 1,2- TO-15 SIM PJLA

10061-01-5 Air Dichloropropene, cis-1,3- TO-15 SIM PJLA
10061-02-6 Air Dichloropropene, trans-1,3- TO-15 SIM PJLA

123-91-1 Air Dioxane, 1,4- TO-15 SIM PJLA
100-41-4 Air Ethylbenzene TO-15 SIM PJLA
87-68-3 Air Hexachlorobutadiene TO-15 SIM PJLA

1634-04-4 Air Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-09-2 Air Methylene Chloride TO-15 SIM PJLA
91-20-3 Air Naphthalene TO-15 SIM PJLA

100-42-5 Air Styrene TO-15 SIM PJLA
79-34-5 Air Tetrachloroethane, 1,1,2,2- TO-15 SIM PJLA

127-18-4 Air Tetrachloroethylene TO-15 SIM PJLA
108-88-3 Air Toluene TO-15 SIM PJLA
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Scope of Approval
CAS Number Matrix Hazardous Substance Method Accreditation Body

76-13-1 Air Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane, 1,1,2- (Freon 113) TO-15 SIM PJLA
120-82-1 Air Trichlorobenzene, 1,2,4- TO-15 SIM PJLA
71-55-6 Air Trichloroethane, 1,1,1- TO-15 SIM PJLA
79-00-5 Air Trichloroethane, 1,1,2- TO-15 SIM PJLA
79-01-6 Air Trichloroethylene TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-69-4 Air Trichlorofluoromethane TO-15 SIM PJLA
95-63-6 Air Trimethylbenzene, 1,2,4- TO-15 SIM PJLA

108-67-8 Air Trimethylbenzene, 1,3,5- TO-15 SIM PJLA
75-01-4 Air Vinyl Chloride TO-15 SIM PJLA

179601-23-1 Air Xylene, m+p- TO-15 SIM PJLA
95-47-6 Air Xylene, o- TO-15 SIM PJLA
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